(REV. 6-93)	1.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB NO. 0651-0011	03-26-1999 Patent and Trademark Office	
P09/REV01 TRA		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of the conveying party(les).	100994652	
Harrow Industries, Inc.	Name: Harrow Products, Inc.	
mrb 3-15-99	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Citizenship: Association:	Street Address: 2627 East Beltline, S.E.	
General Partnership: Limited Partnership:		
Corporation-State: Delaware	City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49546	
Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) Citizenship:	
	Association: General Partnership:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership:	
Other:	Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>	
Execution Date: March 5, 1999	Other:	
	Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,228,138; 1,246,224; 1,289,477; 1,289,478; 1,293,878;	
	1,299,259; 1,300,146; 1,300,224; 1,345,761; 1,372,387; 1,439,082; 1,540,362; 1,540,363; 1,590,476; and 1,590,477	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Fifteen (15)	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 390.00	
Name: H. Lawrence Smith Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN, GRAUER & MCGARRY	Enclosed	
Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, NW, Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.		
H. Lawrence Smith, Reg. No. 24,900	March 10, 1999	
Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Atty. Docket No. 71208-999		
1 otal number of pages including cover sheet, attac	minents and document. + Auy. Docket IVO. / 1200-777	

03/25/1999 DNGUYEN 00000322 180013 1228138

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 350.00 CH G0021480

Schedule of Trademarks

Mark. Registration/Application Number

China

BROADWAY & DESIGN	671690
BROADWAY & DESIGN	673510

Hong Kong

BROADWAY & DESIGN	BO1886/1995
BROADWAY & DESIGN	BO6227/1994
BROADWAY & DESIGN	BO5538/1995

Japan

BROADWAY & DESIGN	3199482
BROADWAY & DESIGN	3248486

Singapore

BROADWAY & DESIGN	5597/92
BROADWAY & DESIGN	5598/92
BROADWAY & DESIGN	\$5599/92

United States

SUMMER BOUQUET SUITE	1,228,138
THE BROADWAY COLLECTION	1,246,224
MEADOW FLOWER SUITE	1,289,477
FRENCH SCROLL SUITE	1,289,478
CLAIRE CRYSTAL SUITE	1,293,878
MILLWOOD SUITE	1,299,259
ENGLISH ROPE SUITE	1,300,146
VILLAGE BLUE SUITE	1,300,224
EDWARDIAN SUITE	1,345,761
TALISIEN SUITE	1,372,387
LA COQUILLE PETITE	1,439,082
BEAU MONDE SUITE	1,540,362
OLD DOMINIAN SUITE	1,540,363
BROADWAY	1,590,476
THE BROADWAY COLLECTION	1,590,477

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0510

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Harrow Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2627 East Beltline, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan, 49546, and also known as H.B. Ives Division of Harrow Industries, Inc., ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations identified on the attached Schedule ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trademarks by virtue of their use in commerce, to Harrow Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2627 East Beltline, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan, 49546 ("Assignee"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this 5th day of March, 1999.

Harrow Industries, Inc.

Betsy F. Raymond, Secretary

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss.
COUNTY OF KENT)

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of March, 1999.

Notary Public, Kent County

My commission expires

CHRISTINE M. WYER
NOTARY PUBLIC - Kent County, Mich.
My Commission Expires 08-25-01

j:\raymond\tmives

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0511